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SURVEY DESIGN

6 O

1
|

TARGET

Survey conducted in 13 countries

among representative samples of
the population aged 18 and over in
each country.

A total of 130 000 individuals were
interviewed.

O

COLLECTION DATE
August 10th to August 29th 202¢2.

ojlntn|o
HOY
METHOD

Online interviews.

Representative samples of the
population aged 18+ in each of the
surveyed countries.

Quota method: gender, age, occupation,

region and market size (+ cast in India,
race in USA, Brazil and South Africa,

citizenship in Saudi Arabia).

Brazil, China, India, Mexico, Morocco, South Africa have lower levels of internet penetration and so these samples should not be
considered nationally representative, and instead be considered to represent a more affluent and population. These are still a vital
social group to understand in these countries, representing an important and emerging middle class.

This report has been produced in accordance with international standard 1ISO 20252 "Market, opinion and social research".

This report was proofread by Mathieu Gallard, Research Manager, Public Affairs.
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THE ENTIRE POPULATION OF THE 13 COUNTRIES CHOSEN FOR
THIS SURVEY REPRESENT 50.3% OF THE GLOBAL POPULATION

USA

MEXIcOD

BRAZIL

SOUTH AFRICA

Tao
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DETAILS ON READING THE RESULTS

The “Global Country Average” we use in this report reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was
conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country.

In addition, in order to analyze
the results in more detail, in
this report we have
systematically presented, in
addition to the overall results,

the results for two groups of .‘ y ] J
countries: . \ ,I APAN
High-income countries: USA

Germany, France, UK, Italy,

USA, Japan.

MExico
Emerging countries™:

Mexicao, Brazil, China, India,
Saudi Arabia, South Africa,
Morocco.

BRrAZIL

*Emerging Market Report SOUTH AFRICA

2021, Cornell University.
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Would you say things in your country / in your own life / in the world are generally

headed in the right direction, or do you feel things are off on the wrong track?

COUNTRY AVERAGE
FRANCE

UNITED KINGDOM
GERMANY

ITALY

UNITED STATES
JAPAN

BRAZIL

MEXICO

CHINA

INDIA

MOROCCO
SAUDI ARABIA
NO OPINION SOUTH AFRICA

IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION

ON THE WRONG TRACK

C
il

N PZ

N/
N

= e

w e
INHE

l

=

@lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

... in your own life ... in your country ... in the world

77 [ 221 55 ]
65 | 341 77 1
73 | 261
71 | 231 64 1
66| 34 | 76 1
76 |22 61 1

80 g 1 63

8 {61

89 101

78 184

81 181

24| 75 1 66 1i
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Would you say things in your own life are generally headed in the right direction,

or do you feel things are off on the wrong track?

IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION

ON THE WRONG TRACK

NO OPINION

AVERAGE

BY GENDOER

Male

Female

BY AGE

Less than 35 yo
From 35 to 55 yo
Maore than 55 yo

BY SOCIAL GRADE

White collars
Blue collars
Inactive
Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL

Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

Left

Center

Right

No affiliation

@lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

13 Countries Average

77 | 221

77 ] 21
76 | 231

78 121
76 | 231
75 | 23]

81 | 1sl
75 | 241
71 | 28 1
L7 | 23 4

81 |18l
75 | 241
71 | 27 J

76 [ 231
I Y
76 1 231l
71 | 28 1

6 High-Income
Countries Average

71 | 23 1

71 28 1]
72 | 271

60 1 31
722 | 271

63 | 36 1
71| 27 ]

76 [ 231
70 1 29 1f
66 | 33 1

73 | 261
I Y
73 | 261
66| 33 1

7 Emerging Countries
Average

81 | 131

[ 8 [ 17]]
[ 80 |18l

80 1194
8 172
81 177

8 151
79  [194
76 | 224
L3 153

[ 85 14
[ 80 | 191]
[ 75 | 23 ]

70 1201
75 [ 244
80 1183
75 | 23]
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Would you say things in your country are generally headed in the right direction,

or do you feel things are off on the wrong track?

IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION

IN THE WRONG TRACK

NO OPINION

AVERAGE

BY GENDOER

Male

Female

BY AGE

Less than 35 yo
From 35 to 55 yo
Maore than 55 yo

BY SOCIAL GRADE

White collars
Blue collars
Inactive
Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL

Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

Left

Center

Right

No affiliation

@lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

13 Countries Average

44 [ 55 1

48 | 51 1
41 | 53 1

|48 | o1 2
46 | 53 1
37 | 61 ]

40 | 5o
40 | 50 i
44 | 55 i
T T |

o1 | 48 i
40 | 50 i
40 | 50 1

39 [ 60 2
| 34 | 66
30 | 60 1l
32 | 67 1

6 High-Income
Countries Average

[ 29 | 70 1

[ 33 | 66 i

(28 | 71 1

L 27 | 72

[ 34 | 65 i
[ 25 | 74 1

| 34 [ 65 1
| 34 [ 66
20 | 70
(23 | 76 1

7 Emerging Countries
Average

| 57 [ a2 1]

60 | 38 4
54 [ 45 1

|55 [ a4 4
59 1 a0
56 | 42 ]

[ 59 | 40 1]
[ 52 | 46 1
[ 56 | 43 1]
T |

[ 64 | 35 1
I |
| 49 | 49 2

a4 | 55 4
| 33 | 66
57 1 a1 2
L4 | 56 ]
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Relation between optimism in country’s future and GDP growth between
2016 and 2021
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GDP Growth (2016-2021

% who think things are heading in the right direction in their country
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Would you say things in the world are generally headed in the right direction,

or do you feel things are off on the wrong track?

IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION

ON THE WRONG TRACK

NO OPINION

AVERAGE

BY GENDOER

Male

Female

BY AGE

Less than 35 yo
From 35 to 55 yo
Maore than 55 yo

BY SOCIAL GRADE

White collars
Blue collars
Inactive
Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL

Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

Left

Center

Right

No affiliation

@lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

13 Countries Average

36 | 63 1l

38 | 61
34 | 65 1

a4 | 55 4
37 | 62 1
L 24 | 74 ]

390 1 60
36 | 63 1l
38 | 61 i
L 22 | 76 3

40 | 50 i
[ 33 | 66 1l
33 | 66 1

| 32 | 67 4
| 30 | 68 41
31 [ 63 1l
23 | 71 1

6 High-Income
Countries Average

(20 ] 79 1

[ 22 | 77 1
L0 80 1

T I Y
(201 8
(g5 84 1

[ 26 [ 73 1
] -

[ 24 | 75 1
(17 8 i
21 | 78 1

[ 23 | 76 i
(21 | 78 i
(20 70 1

7 Emerging Countries
Average

| 49 | 50 1

5o | 48 4
48 | 51 1

|51 | a8
40 1 20 2
4 | 55 3

50 | 49 |
40 | 49 4
50 | 49 1
40 | 57 3

[ 52 | a7 1]
| 48 | 51 1
[ 44 | 54 ]

a1 | 53
| 38 [ 60 12
52 | a7 4
39 | 50 7
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With which of the following two sentences do you most agree?

- i GERMANY
a % / 715%
‘:\* w UK

: 30% / 70%

FRANCE

& 17% / B3%
ITALY

22% / 78%
MORocCCOo
46% / 54%

USA
39% / 61%

"\ JAPAN
19% / 81%
HINA

MEXICO
38% / 62%

LIFE IN YOUR COUNTRY WILL BRAZIL
BE BETTER IN THE FUTURE 50% / 50% v
LIFE IN YOUR COUNTRY WAS SOUTH AFRICA V4

BETTER BEFORE

30% / /0%
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With which of the following two sentences do you most agree?

LIFE IN YOUR COUNTRY AVERAGE
WILL BE BETTER IN THE %
FUTURE Fomale
BY AGE
LIFE IN YOUR COUNTRY WAS Less than 35 yo

BETTER BEFORE

From 35 to 55 yo
More than 55 yo
BY SOCIAL GRADE

White collars
Blue collars
Inactive
Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL

Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

Left

Center

Right

No affiliation
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13 Countries Average

40 | 60 |

|46 1 54

a4 | 56 |
40 | 60 |
(32 | 68 |

34 | 66 |

| 31 | 69

6 High-lncome

Countries Average

[ 5 [ 75 |

| 28 [ 72 |

[ 31 | 69 |

(20| 80 |

7 Emerging Countries
Average

| 52 [ 48 |

40 [ 51 |

51 | 40 |
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COST OF LIVING and inflation are the most important problems faced in
one's country nowadays

Snapshot of surveyed people answers to "the most important problems" they are currently facing - their are:

Cost of living, energy bills spiraling out JY (66 High prices for everything like gas and food but
of control, everything going up in price g: r;';;’ ‘;"fs: l’J’S’ /:)"0"‘"}’ coming in for the family
(Female, 27 yo, UK) .74 yo,

The rise in Je rices of the main 9 g 6 G glewrey hégg gcgoesrg otl;glwng with the high price of housing is

prOdUCts forconsumption (Femclle, 30 yo, Saudi Arobio)
(Female, 37 yo, Mexico)

6 G Little help for the middle classes who bear
Increasing product cost and food oil prices 9 9 the cost of inflation

(Male, 24 yo, India) (Female, 37 yo, France)

The decrease in the purchasing power ()] (56 inflation and ri sing P I' ices of a large
of the citizen number of commodities
(Female, 26 yo, Morocco) (Mqle 25 yo Chinq)
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What do you think should be the top three priorities of the government in your
country today?

o=

N[ e ——
C 11 =2 = ]] e =2 Il H - =

E=
COUNTRY UNITED UNITED SAUDI SOUTH
AVERAGE FRANCE KINGDOM GERMANY  ITALY STATES JAPAN  BRAZIL MEXICO CHINA INDIA°  MOROCCO ARABIA  AFRICA

30 32 20 28

28

21
26

Cost of living

Poverty and social inequalities

Unemployment 33 12 i i 20 33
Social protection system (health, retirement... 25 23 i 27 i 36 i E 15 i 8
Crime and delinquency 24 a3 E 14 E 10 E E 8 -
Education system 24 7o g {1 [ w0 {8 | 12 | 3 i 32 | 27 - 0 26
Global warming 23 _ 42 35 24 | 24 | 9 B | 27 | e0 .8 1 8
Covid-19 epidemic 21 8 {13 | w i 15 | 18 - “ o0 - °5 | 20 | 19 | B
Taxes 17 10 18 16 31 191 82 o8 mooo5 | 8 1L 28 B
International tensions 12 13 1@ {19 {1 P nm {23 i 3 | 2 {28 | 8 {8 | 8 | 2
Immigration Tl 27 19 18 14 23 4 1 5 2 3 1 B g
Terrorism 7 8 [ 7 6 {2 @2 {5 {1 i s {3 i m {9 {18 i1
Sexist, racist, homophohic discrimination 7 5 E 5 E 5 E 7 E e E 5 E 0 E B E 4 E 10 E 1 E b E 3
Another problem 4 3 04 b3 i3 ie boe bz b2 o2 a4l

Up to 3 answers per respondent
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What do you think should be the top three of the government in your

country today?
6 High-Income

13 Countries Average Countries Average

Costofiving [ N RHREEEE > I -/
Poverty and social inequalities || | | I 36 I 3
Unemployment | N EEHNEEENENNN 33 I 1S

Social protection system [health, retirement...) | | I 25 I
Crime and delinquency || | I 24 B s
Education system [ || 24 B 2
Global warming | I 23 I -
Covid-19 epidemic | I 21 B 20
Taxes | 17 B
International tensions | I 12 B 5
Immigration [l 11 B 7
Terrorism [ 7 |
Sexist, racist and homaophohic discrimination - [ 3
Another problem 4 6

Up to 3 answers per respondent
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Average

I 3
L [EE
I /:
I 23
I 2
I 3
I 1/
I 22
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Top 3 priorities for citizens by demographic

A
BY GENDER -

BY AGE iﬂm
BY

EDUCATION
LEVEL

L4

pysociaL @
GRADE i

BY PARTY A aa
AFFILIATION ‘I

MALE
Cost of living - 41%
Poverty and social inequalities - 36%
Unemployment - 32%

LESS THAN 35 YD

Unemployment - 38%
Cost of living - 37%
Poverty and social inequalities - 34%

HIGHER EDUCATION
Cost of living - 42%
Poverty and social inequalities - 34%
Unemployment - 31%

WHITE COLLARS
Cost of living - 43%
Poverty & social ineq - 35%
Unemployment - 33%

LEFT CENTER
Cost of living - 46%
Unemployment - 40%

Poverty & social ineq - 46%
Cost of living - 41%
Unemployment - 34%

v @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

BLUE COLLARS
Cost of living - 43%
Poverty & social ineq - 40%
Unemployment - 34%

Crime and delinquency- 36%

FEMALE

Cost of living - 44%
Poverty and social inequalities - 37%
Unemployment - 33%

FROM 35 TOG5Y0
Cost of living - 45%
Poverty and social inequalities - 38%
Unemployment - 35%

MEDIUM EDUCATION
Cost of living - 43%
Poverty and social inequalities - 37%
Unemployment - 33%

INACTIVE
Cost of living - 39%

RIGHT

Unemployment - 39%
Poverty & social ineq - 36%

Cost of living - 44%
Poverty & social ineq - 28%
Crime and delinquency- 27%

MORE THAN 55 Y0
Cost of living - 45%
Poverty and social inequalities - 37%
Social protection system - 32%

LOWER EDUCATION
Cost of living - 43%
Poverty and sacial inequalities - 38%
Unemployment - 35%

RETIREES
Cost of living - 47%
Poverty & social ineq - 35%
Social protection system - 34%

NO AFFILIATION
Cost of living - 46%
Poverty & social ineq - 40%
Unemployment - 36%
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Among the great crises that are frequently talked about nowadays, which one seems
to you the priority for the future of the next generations and of the planet?

COUNTRY AVERAGE
FRANCE

UNITED KINGDOM
GERMANY

ITALY

UNITED STATES
JAPAN

BRAZIL
THE SOCIAL CRISIS (RISING cOST OF

LIVING, INCREASING SOCIAL INEQUALITIES, MEXICO
LACK OF SOCIAL MOBILITY...) CHINA

INDIA
(CLIMATE CHANGE, AIR, WATER AND SOIL
POLLUTION, LOSS OF BIODIVERSITY...) MOROCCO

THE ENVIRONMENTAL CRISIS

THE IDENTITY CRISIS (piFFicuLTIES SAUDI ARABIA
LINKED TO THE INTEGRATION OF MIGRANTS,

LOSS OF TRADITIONAL VALUES...) SOUTH AFRICA

8 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

C
N
><f 4 [ 4 | 9
e 4% | 4 | 9|
'y 5z [ a1 [ 8]
=

o - T .
6 | 30 [ 8
il 50 EE
58 EE
e 47
% | 57
58
> 63 29 | 8
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Which crisis should be the priority for the future?

THE SOCIAL CRISIS (risinG cosT of

LIVING, INCREASING SOCIAL INEQUALITIES,
LACK OF SOCIAL MOBILITY‘..)

THE ENVIRONMENTAL CRISIS

(CLIMATE CHANGE, AIR, WATER AND SOIL
POLLUTION, LOSS OF BIODIVERSITY...)

THE IDENTITY CRISIS

(DIFFICULTIES LINKED TO THE INTEGRATION
OF MIGRANTS, LOSS OF TRADITIONAL
VALUES...)

AVERAGE

BY GENDOER

Male

Female

BY AGE

Less than 35 yo
From 35 to 55 yo
More than 55 yo

BY SOCIAL GRADE

White collars
Blue collars
Inactive
Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL

Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

Left

Center

Right

No affiliation

19 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

13 Countries Average

52 | 39 ]9

54 | 37 l9]
52 | 30 lo]
a4 | 46 10|

40 | 4 ]9

47 | 44 |9
50 | 4 |8
40 | 37 14|

6 High-Income

Countries Average

51 [ 40 o]

56 | 35 |9
52 | 39 Jo9|

49 | 41 li0]

7 Emerging Countries
Average

51 [ 40 _[9]

[ 48 | 42 |
[ 52 [ 39 [9]

51 1 40 (9]

50 | 40 10
53 | 39 I8
52 [ 39 [9]
47 | 46 7]

40 | 43 I8
T T )

46 [ 45 |9
57 | 37 6
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PHYSIOLOGICAL NEEDS

/7 \

SAFETY
Ay

PHYSIOLOGICAL NEEDS
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Would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with these most basic priorities?

o= = =2 Il | * | D=
L II S II = o < = — o

% « Satisfied »

(Very satisfied + somewhat satisfied) igg:}gz FRANCE KlE'NNl;.IIEIEEIDM GERMANY  ITALY g.:'\-:.ig JAPAN BRAZIL MEXICO CHINA  INDIA MOROCCD ASIR:A/.{JBI::;\ /'\SEF:JE:HA

Your ahility to get enough food 84 80 86 87 88 88 85 73 79 94 87 82 87 U

Your ahility to get the right clothes 82 81 86 88 84 84 81 73 78 92 86 69 86 74

The basic equipment of your home [heating, g 80 85 82 82 89 76 81 81 g1 87 B4 85 69
lighting, water...)

Your ahility to have a variety of guality food 79 75 85 79 85 85 75 66 74 85 85 73 86 69

Your housing (size, location...) 78 83 82 84 81 84 72 79 77 75 82 58 82 70

The quality of the environment where you 73 79 73 61 82 70 73 70 76 E 59 E B2
live (air quality, water quality...)

The duration and quality of your sleep 67 59 61 65 62 67 56 65 67 7 83 70 76 66
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Are you satisfied with how your most basic priorities are being met?

13 Countries 6 High-Income 7 Emerging
Average SATISFIED  Countries Average SATISFIED  Countries Average SATISFIED

Your ahility to get the right clothes “a 82 | 84 E"] 80

R A 33 [ 48 oI 32 |50 14N 34 |46 o

Your ahility to have a variety of quality food “E 79 “I 81 E
T
ez EANCONER 0 EINEWEN - ERNCAE
The duration and quality of your sleep E 67 mm B2 ﬂ 71

VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATISFIED NO OPINION
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Level of satisfaction with basic priorities

© al i M 5F
w Ak i oq
% « Satisfied » VeRage |  GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
(Very satisfied + somewhat satisfied)
MALE FEMALE LES;?.'.&:AN FRD;;?: o MDER:JSAN E‘I;vITIIFE!S CI]ELLLLI'\ERS INACTIVE | RETIREES HEI[D;HER MEEDDL::M LEDDVI‘.’IE? LEFT CENTER RIGHT AFFIS?\TIUN
Your ability to get enough food 84 84 83 82 83 88 87 79 79 90 88 84 77 82 82 86 79
Your ability to get the right clothes 82 84 79 80 80 87 85 78 76 89 86 81 76 81 81 85 75
The basic equipment of yourhome o, |\ g5 | gg | gg | 79 | 85 | 84 | 76 | 78 | 85 | 84 | 8 | 76 | B2 | 8O | 83 | 74
(heating, lighting, water...)
Yourabilityto have avariety g\ gn | 7 | 77 | 77 | g2 | B2 | 73 | 74 | 84 | 83 | 78 | 73 | 79 | 78 | 81 | 7
of quality food
Yourhousing oo | 79 | 75 | 74 | 75 | 86 | 80 | 72 | 73 | 86 | 8O | 78 | 74 | 8O | ™ | 8 | 7
(size, location...)
The quality of the environment where | 54 | o | 5 | 75 | 75 | 75 | &7 | 70 | 78 | 75 | 72 | 70 | 72 | 72 | 78 | 66
you live (air quality, water quality...)
The duration and guality of your sleep  §7 69 64 68 64 68 70 61 64 69 70 66 62 65 68 68 61

23 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022
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Level of satisfaction with basic priorities

B L !
/o « Satisfied » COUNTRIES GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE
(Very satisfied + somewhat satisfied)

LESS THAN |FROM 35 TO|MORE THAN| WHITE BLUE
MALE FEMALE 35 Y0 55 YO 55 Y0 COLLARS | COLLARS INACTIVE | RETIREES

Your ability to get enough food 86 | 82 | 87 |82 |84 | 82|82 82|84 |82 (90|82 |89 |686(82|76|79 79|90 87
Your ability to get the right clothes 84 | 80 | 87 |82 81|78 | 81|79 | 81|79 |89 |683|87|84|81|7/6|77|75|90|686

The basic equipment of yourhome g5 | gy | g4 | g1 | 81|78 |80 |79 |80 |79 |86 |82 |85 |83 |78 |74 | 76 | 78 | 88 | 81
(heating, lighting, water...)
Your ability to have a variety 81l 78

. 83|7/|78 7679|7677 |7/ 85|76 8481|7671 73|74 87|79
of quality food

Yf’“l'h”‘{S‘”g 81|75 (83|76 |79 |73 |73 |74 |78 |73 |88| 81|83 79|76 |68|72|73 90|77
B HIGH-INCOME COUNTRIES lsize. locatian..|

AVERAGE i i
The guality of the environment where you 73 | 72

. . ) ) T |74 70 |70 72|72 |72 |76 72|74 75|71 |65|69 72|78 72
live (air quality, water quality...)

7 EMERGING COUNTRIES
AVERAGE The duration and quality of yoursleep 62 | /1 |65 |73 | 68|69 63| 71 |66 |70 |66 |73 |64 | 74|65 |66 |67 | 70|67 74

Question : Today, would you say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with these different aspects of your life?

24 Blpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022 GAME CHANGERS @ p r ' o r ' ty FANSTITUTE [meect



SAFETY NEEDS

SAFETY

PHYSIOLOGICAL NEEDS
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When it comes to the priority of safety, do you ever feel physically insecure in your

everyday life? OFTEN /

SOME OF THE TIME

countRY Average (GRS 0 a6

FRANCE [ [ I I S . 40

UNITED KINGDOM 2 T I S S S 50

GERMANY N IFEEINECI T ET T s

AN Rl 20 [ 53 o2 5 E

UNITED STATES B IEVERINEI N e 48

JAPAN @ 59

BRAZIL B

MEXICO [+l 80

CHINA 21

DLl 13 | 42 D23 17 i

vorocco [ IEEEEE . 49

sAUDI ARABIA [ IECEEIN e . 42

SOUTH AFRICA

> 21 | 52 a0 7|

OFTEN SOME OF THE TIME RARELY NEVER

GAME CHANGERS @ priority FIINSTITUTE [
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Safety as a priority: What is your sense of physical insecurity?

AVERAGE

BY GENDER

Male

Female

BY AGE

Less than 35 yo
From 35 to 55 yo

More than 65 yo
BY SOCIAL GRADE

White collars
Blue collars
Inactive
Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL

Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

Left

Center

Right

No affiliation

13 Countries Average
[ 16 [ 40 28NN 16 |

(1o 40 o7 18 |

(15] 40 [0 16 |
(9] 34 |37 20 |

[ 18 |42 26N 14

OFTEN /
SOME OF THE TIME

56

51
61

B4
55
48

55
62
61
43

52
58
60

65
61
55

6 High-Income
Countries Average

[ 22 [ 43 96|
3|36 40 16

8] 34 |2 16 |

(12] 40  [sdan 14|
(16 141 SONN 13

OFTEN /
SOME OF THE TIME

53

49
58

65
56
44

54
57
62
42

51
56
54

54
46
52

7 Emerging
Countries Average

[17 [ 41 D24 13 |

(15140 28 17

[ 25 [ 53  [4elel
[ 22 [ 53 [NON6
(18 |43 [odN 15 |
[ 20 |43 [ooN 15 |

%O0FTEN /
SOME OF THE TIME

OFTEN SOME OF THE TIME RARELY NEVER

Question : In your everyday life, do you ever feel physically insecure? (Whaole sample)

27 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022
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Relation between the sense of physical insecurity and the number of homicides per
100,000 habs
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Financial security as a : What is your financial situation?
ABLE TO SAVE  LIVE BEYOND

MONEY MEANS

COUNTRY AVERAGE (- | 10 [ 6 | 46 16
FRANCE [ B 11 |6 49 17
UNITEDKINGDOM = 50 15
GERMANY [ (6 [4) 51 10
iTacy i B 42 14

UNITED STATES EE | 9 (4] 57 13
JAPAN @ 48 2e

BRAZIL [ 9 | 38 17
MEXICO [+ 33 2b

CHINA 141D 65 B

INDIA o | 9 [ 7 | B1 16
Morocco [ . 8 | 8 | 26 16
SAUDI ARABIA [ 8 |5 48 13
SOUTHAFRICA B 30 28

YOU ARE ABLE TO SAVE A LOT YOU LIVE A LITTLE ON YOUR YOU LIVE ON ONE OR MORE
OF MONEY SAVINGS LOANS

Question : Which phrase best describes your current financial situation? (Whole sample)
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Financial security as a : What is your financial situation?

6 High-Income Countries 7 Emerging Countries

13 Countries Average

% % Average o % Average % o
ABLE TO SAVE  LIVE BEYOND ABLE TO SAVE LIVE BEYOND ABLE TO SAVE LIVE BEYOND
MONEY MEANS MONEY MEANS MONEY MEANS
AVERAGE [T W 46 168 M M50 15 M BA 43 7
BY GENDER
Male Mg 48 16 me] 53 14 EIR 45 17
Female [ el 44 17 9] 3 47 6 B EIR 42 17
BY AGE
Less than 35 yo My 49 16 My 5 16 my 47 16
From35to55yo [l ER 44 17 [1( My 47 7 AR 42 7
More than 65 yo [ Mg 46 6 B ] 50 14 E EBE 37 21
YOU ARE ABLE TO SAVE BY SOCIAL GRADE
A LOT OF MONEY White collars a 57 12 EI 62 10 Ea b4 12
Blue callars LR 37 18 E R 40 19 B R 35 18
Inactive [ AR 36 24 E | 17 bl 23 B EEE 36 24
Retirees [& g 44 16 B gl 50 14| 32 20
BY EDUCATION LEVEL
Higher education B 55 13 el 58 13 76 I 13
Medium education [ ol 4 17 My 45 5 B e 36 19
Lower education 13[3 EE] 21 (145 I 20 W 1201 1 el 23
YOU LIVE A LITTLE BY PARTY AFFILIATION
Right My 48 15 1 5o 15 EIf 43 17
OR MORE LOANS No affiliation [ 130 e o2 E 39 21 | o8 24

Question : Which phrase best describes your current financial situation? (Whole sample)
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There has been a lot of talk over the past several months about the difficulties
associated with the rising cost of living. Which concern has become your priority?

Sie . = < ¥ | — —

COUNTRY UNITED UNITED SAUDI SOUTH
AVERAGE FRANCE KINGDOM GERMANY  ITALY STATES JAPAN  BRAZIL MEXICO CHINA INDIA° MOROCCO ARABIA  AFRICA

The price of food products

Inflation 22 25

Energy prices 28 2 21
The amount of wages 19 19 il 6 19 13 19 22 28 34 14 29 20 18
Social inequalities 16 12 il 20 13 i1l 12 29 il 21 26 16 il 12

The level of taxes 15 7 8 10 19 17 17 18 15 B - 6 - il
The amount of pensions il 19 8 15 il 7 - 3 8 13 n il 8 4

- .You re not rllaaflly worried about th.e 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 1 . 7 5 5 5 .
rising cost of living / You don't feel it

Up to 2 answers per respondent
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Which concern related to cost of living is your

The price of food products

Inflation

Energy prices

The amount of wages

Saocial inequalities

The level of taxes

The amount of pensions

You're not really worried about the rising cost of living /
You don't feel it

13 Countries Average

)

6 High-Income
Countries Average

41

w I

6

47

B
B
B
B

3

Question : There has been a lot of talk over the past several months about the difficulties associated with the rising cost of living.
Among the following aspects related to this subject, which ones worry you the most? (Whole sample) - Up to 2 answers per respondent
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Which concern related to cost of living is your priority?

) 9
A o o o an an
® ,
© af  #ff ‘ L 4 1
VERAGE |  BENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
MALE FEMALE LESai';:AN FRD;;?: 0 MDER:JSAN E‘I;IVIT/I:S CI]ELLLLII\ERS INACTIVE | RETIREES HEI[;::E:R MEEDDL:?A LEDDVI‘.’IE? LEFT CENTER RIGHT AFFISﬂTIuN
The price of food products 48 44 51 47 48 47 43 50 54 45 42 50 52 48 50 46 53
Inflation 3B 37 35 35 36 37 41 32 32 36 37 36 35 39 44 37 30
Energy prices 33 34 32 2b 34 43 34 29 28 45 34 33 32 35 34 38 34
The amount of wages 19 18 20 25 22 8 21 27 19 6 21 19 17 19 15 15 21
Saocial inequalities 16 16 15 17 16 14 16 16 16 14 16 17 13 20 15 12 13
The level of taxes 15 14 15 18 15 10 16 15 16 9 16 14 13 12 14 17 13
The amount of pensions 11 12 i 7 8 21 9 1 8 2h 12 1 12 n 8 15 i
. You're not rgglly worried about th'e 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 4
rising cost of living / You don't feel it

Question : There has been a lot of talk over the past several months about the difficulties associated with the rising cost of living.
Amoang the following aspects related to this subject, which ones worry you the most? (Whole sample) - Up to 2 answers per

respondent
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Which concern related to cost of living is your priority?

‘ A Y ° ﬂ o ’ ' A)A A)A
COUNTRIES ' m _; '
AVERAGE GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
6 HigH-INcoME COUNTRIES
AVERAGE LESS THAN |FROM 35 TO|MORE THAN, WHITE BLUE HIGHER MEDIUM LOWER NO
MALE FEMALE 35Y0 56Y0 55Y0 COLLARS | COLLARS INACTIVE | RETIREES EDUC. EDUC. EDUC. LEFT CENTER RIGHT AFFILIATION

7 EMERGING COUNTRIES AVERAGE .
The price of food products 41 53 |36150|46 |56 (38|53 |42 |52|42|56|35|50 (42 |55 |49 | 56| 41|54 (35|47 |42 |58|47|57|40|57|39|59|41| 55 | 43 |63

Inflation 36 36 37%38 35|3439|34\36|37|3b140|41|41|31|32|33|31|36|37|37|37|36|35|36|35|38|41|46|42|38| 34 | 29 |30

Energy prices 47 71 49§EE 45|21|36|19 148|23|53|23|48|23|39|22 (44|18 55|24 48|22 |48|20(43|22|49|19|43|25|48| 21 | 44 |24

The amount of wages 14 23 13;23 15 |24123|26(18|25| 6 |14 |17 24123 (30|14 |22| 2 |12 |16 25|14 2413|2015 22|13 |18 |11 | 22 | 17 |25
Social inequalities 13 18 14%18 1317116119 (13| 17|12 |17 |14 |18 |14 |18 |13 |18 |12 |16 |14 |18 |14 |20 11|15 |18 | 21|13 |17 | 8 | 17 | 10 |16
15013171718 |18 |14 |15 9 |12 |16 |16 {15 |15|13 |18 | 8 | 9 |13 18|14 |15|12 |14 |9 |16 |13 |15|16| 20 | 16 |12

The level of taxes 13 16 [13

The amount of pensions 15 8 |17

You're not really worried about the 3 3 |4
rising cost of living / You don't feel it

Question : There has been a lot of talk over the past several months about the difficulties associated with the rising cost of living.
Among the following aspects related to this subject, which ones worry you the most? (Whole sample) - Up to 2 answers per respondent
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In your country, what should be the priority for the social protection system
[unemployment assurance, pensions...) and the health care system?

THEY SHOULD BE STRENGTHENED
BECAUSE THERE IS NOT ENOUGH
SOLIDARITY WITH THE PEOPLE
WHO NEED IT

THEY SHOULD BE REDUCED
BECAUSE IT IS TOO EXPENSIVE
AND ENCOURAGES ASSISTANCE

COUNTRY AVERAGE ([ -~ I I T

FRANCE
UNITED KINGDOM
GERMANY
ITALY

UNITED STATES
JAPAN

BRAZIL
MEXICO

CHINA

INDIA
MOROCCO
SAUDI ARABIA
SOUTH AFRICA

35 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

LA

Y
N

[\
/

=R

;“
o ot

. 31
73

79

88

55

71

57

GAME CHANGERS M priority ~Efsmimute o



In your country, what should be the priority for the social protection and
the health care system?

6 High-Income 7 Emerging Countries
13 Countries Average | Countries Average Average
AVERAGE NN TN
BY GENDER
Male [N T
Female [N ETEE
BY AGE
Less than 35 yo [N DEY N
From 35 to 55 yo | T
More than 55 yo
BY SOCIAL GRADE
White collars [ Y
Blue collars | I Y
Inactive [ 69 | 31 |
Retirees
THEY SHOULD BE BY EDUCATION LEVEL
STRENGTHENED BECAUSE THERE Higher education ECRNN ERETRN
IS NOT ENOUGH SOLIDARITY Medium education [N EETE [ 68 | 32 |
WITH THE PEOPLE WHO NEED IT Lower education NTIEEEEETEE @ T Y
BY PARTY AFFILIATION
THEY SHOULD BE REDUCED Left
[ 64 ] [ 67 ]
BECAUSE IT IS TOO EXPENSIVE Center |G Y I o2 &/
Right [ 66 | 34 |
AND ENCOURAGES ASSISTANCE No affiliation |- Y
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What should be your priority if you want to get rich?

LA
C g 52 == )

COUNTRY UNITED
AVERAGE TRANCE |\ rnow GERMANY ITALY
... work hard - 88 37 28 25
... have a network, 10 o9 34 o8 32

know the right people
...come from a privileged background,

inherit
..belucky 18 6
... be talented 18 n
... take risks 8 18
... cheat, bend the rules 12 22

... know how to put yourself ahead of
more deserving people

10 8

Up to 2 answers per respondent
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40
31 24 cb 36 38 20 29 21
28 28 85 15 21 15 30 15 27
4 cb 18 7 23 18 21 21 8
13 30 15 22 10 2B 18 2b 8
21 n 13 2b 18 20 17 15 28
10 4 9 4 4 12 16 10 17
9 8 6 6 24 17 12 14 8
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What should be your

... work hard

... have a network,
know the right people

...come from a privileged background, inherit
... be lucky

... be talented

... take risks

... cheat, bend the rules

... know how to put yourself ahead of more deserving
people

Up to 2 answers per respondent
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What should be your priority if you want to get rich?

AY ° o ¢ o
C = Ak i @ o o
VERAGe |  BENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
MALE FEMALE LES;?.'.;:AN FRD;;?: 0 MDER:JSAN E‘IQVITIIFE!S CI]BLLLLI'\ERS INACTIVE | RETIREES HEIID;:ER MEEDDL:E?A LEDDVI‘.’IE? LEFT CENTER RIGHT AFFIS?\TI[IN
..workhard 41 41 | 40 | 39 40 45 41 40 41 43 40 39 43 37 44 47 36
~haveanstwork, o0 | g | 35 | 32 | 31 | pg | 33 | 23 | 30 | 27 | 33 | 30 | e8 | 33 | 35 | 27 | o9
know the right people
~-comefromaprivileged 5 | o5 | 33 | pg | 23 | 30 | 29 | 30 | e8 | 32 | 28 | I | °8 | 34 | 32 | o5 | 33
background, inherit
..belucky 19 20 | 18 18 19 20 17 18 20 24 18 20 19 17 15 19 20
..betalented 18 20 | 16 17 17 21 18 19 17 19 19 18 15 15 17 23 16
..takerisks 18 19 | 17 19 18 17 20 18 17 16 18 18 18 20 20 19 16
...cheat, bend the rules 12 13 n gl 12 13 1 13 n 14 gl 13 12 14 il n 15
- know howto putyourself | 45 | g | | g 7 L2 | 10| w0 | 7 | 13 g g g 8 g 8
ahead of mare deserving people

Up to 2 answers per respondent
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Top ways to get rich according to citizens

Y|
il =

o &b #fh H <~

& el A (L v COUNTRIES | GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
7 EMERGING COUNTRIES LESS THAN [FROM 35 TO|MORE THAN|  WHITE BLUE HIGHER | MEDIUM | LOWER OTHER/
MALE | FEMALE |0 0 5570 sevo | COLLARS | COLLARs | 'NACTIVE | RETIREES | Tt Eouc. vy LEFT | CENTER | RIGHT | o

AVERAGE

_workhard 3B 45 |36|46|36|44|31|43|34|44|41|50(36|44|33|45|33|45|41|45|35|44 (33|44 |40|46|32|42|40|48| 44| 51|32 41
-.haveanetwork,  oq 51 |og|30|31|33]33| 31| 29|32 | 27|30| 31|34|30|28| 29|30 | 25| 29|33 |33| 29|30 | 25| 31|32| 34| 34| 36| 26|29 | 27| 32

know the right people
..come fromaprivileged 55 55 |33]19|40|25|39| 24|38| 22|35 |22 | 36| 23|38 |24|39| 21|35|25|38| 2138| 26|38 21|43| 25| 37| 27| 29|18 | 38| 27

background, inherit
..belucky 22 17 |22|17|21|16|21|16|22|17|22|17 |18 |15|24|14|22|18|24|24|19 |17 (24|17 |22|17|21|13|18| 11 |22|15|23| 1/
..betalented 18 18 [19 20|16 |16 |17 |16|17|17 (1923|1817 |17 |20(17 |16 |18| 21|18 20|18 |18 |17|13 |15 |16 |20|15|23|24|14 |17
..takerisks 16 20 |17|21|14|19 16| 2115|2016 (18|18 2113|2214 |19 15|17 |17 |19 |15 |21|15| 21|16 |26|17 |22|18| 21|12 |19
...cheat,bendtherules 14 10 (17 |71 |12 10141015 1014|1074 9 (16 |12|13 [ 10|16 | 10|13 10|16 |10 {14 | 11|15 | 11|11 {1212 | 9 | 16|13

. knowhowtoputyourself g 15 1 g 1151 7|13/ 11 (13| 9|13/ 6|9 |10|14| 8|1 9|12|5|0|10]15|8|10|6 |1 9|a|8|a|8|n|g|8
ahead of more deserving people

Question : In today's society, would you say that in order to get rich, you must first of all... (Whole sample)
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When it comes to work, what is your priority?

COUNTRY AVERAGE
FRANCE

UNITED KINGDOM
GERMANY

ITALY

UNITED STATES
JAPAN

BRAZIL

MEXICO

CHINA

... AWAY TO FULFILL YOURSELF INDIA

SAUDI ARABIA
SOUTH AFRICA

... A PAINFUL CONSTRAINT

MOROCCO

41 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022
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When it comes to work, what is your priority?

... AWAY TO FULFILL YOURSELF

... A PAINFUL CONSTRAINT

AVERAGE

BY GENDER

Male

Female

BY AGE

Less than 35 yo
From 35 to 55 yo
Maore than 55 yo

BY SOCIAL GRADE
White collars

Blue collars
Inactive

Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL
Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

Left

Center

Right

No affiliation
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Are you seriously thinking of leaving your current job in the near future?
[to employed people)

COUNTRY AVERAGE  (_
FRANCE B B
UNITED KINGDOM =
GERMANY =
ITALY B B

UNITED STATES E=
JAPAN o [HEH

BRAZIL
MEXICO [j-§

CHINA

INDIA o
MOROCCO
SAUDI ARABIA 30
SOUTHAFRICA  p=

YES, | AM NO, NOT REALLY NO, NOT AT ALL

43 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022 GAME CHANGERS M FUANSTITUTE



Are you seriously thinking of leaving your current job in the near future?

[to employed people)

AVERAGE

BY GENQER

Female

Less thgﬂv'éﬁvl';n

From 35 to 55 yo
Mare than 55 yo

BY SOCIAL GRADE
WHhIte collars

Blue collars

BY EDUCATION LEVEL
~__Higher education

rgher egucation
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION
Cett

Center
Right
No affiliation

YES, | AM

44 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

13 Countries Average

23

19

6 High-Income
Countries Average

32

NO, NOT REALLY NO, NOT AT ALL

GAME CHANGERS @

7 Emerging

Countries Average

[ 22 | | 28 | 18 |
[ 25 | 29 |
[ 22 | 30| 20 |
[ 18 | | 19 | 31 |
[ 21 | | 31 |17 ]
[ 25 | | 23 | 19 |
[ 21 | [ 28 | 21 |
[ 25 | [ 25 | 19 |
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What are the priorities that might lead you to leave your current job?

C 1 s
ZahN
COUNTRY UNITED
AVERAGE FRANCE KINGDOM

A low salary

The lack of career development and

advancement
Waorking conditions that are too
difficult

Unsupportlvg, unlrt-ahable and/or 18 19 19
uninspiring managers

Lack of interesting, meaningful work 16 19 19

Unsupportive and/or unreliable people 13 14 12
at work

Unsafe workplace environment 13 12 3

Lack of workplace flexibility 12 12 15

Up to 2 answers per respondent
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CHINA

19
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10

19
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that might cause employed citizens to quit

A low salary

The lack of career development and advancement

Warking conditions that are too difficult

Unsupportive, unreliable and/ar uninspiring
managers

Lack of interesting, meaningful work

Unsupportive and/or unreliable people at work

Unsafe workplace environment

Lack of workplace flexibility

46 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022
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Priorities that might cause employed citizens to quit

47 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022
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& Investment Intiative Institute

o o O AL AL
A °
C -Y M i o o B
VERABE GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
wate | remate |0t TG | gev0 | coltams | coliams | eouc. | e, | eoue. | €T | CENTER | RIGHT | eninow
A low salary 48 46 49 49 48 44 44 bb 43 51 52 47 48 47 53
The lack of career developmentand g 29 | 27 | 33 | 27 | 19 | 29 | 24 | 31 | 26 | 23 | 27 | 32 | 23 | o3
advancement
Working conditions that are too difficult 20 18 20 17 20 21 19 21 18 21 20 21 17 23 19
Unsupportive, unreliable and/or g 9 | 7 | 7 | 18 | 18 | w8 | 5w 77 7| ® | W |
uninspiring managers
Lack of interesting, meaningful work 16 17 15 16 15 13 17 13 18 15 13 17 17 15 15
Unsuppaortive and/or unreliable people al: 13 13 14 12 14 13 13 14 13 13 15 13 15 15 14
waor
Unsafe workplace environment 13 14 1 12 13 13 14 il 14 T 12 12 13 13 10
Lack of workplace flexibility 12 12 13 14 il 1l 13 10 4 12 10 14 12 14 10
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Priorities that might cause employed citizens to quit

e & i 1 e T
|
6 HIGH-INCOME COUNTRIES - “ ‘ qi F’
AVERAGE iﬂ;’:;:::: GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
7 EMERGING COUNTRIES AVERAGE OTHER/
LESS THAN | FROM 35 TO | MORE THAN WHITE BLUE HIGHER MEDIUM LOWER
MALE FEMALE 35Y0 55Y0 55Y0 COLLARS | COLLARS | EDUC. EOUC. EOUC. LEFT CENTER RIGHT AFFlﬂ?\TmN

Alowsalary 45 50 |42]49|48| 51|48 50|44 | 51|43 |45| 4147|563 |56(39|46|50|53|48|57|4254|36|57|47|45|48/|59

The lack of career developmentand 51 54 | po|33|20|35|26(38(22|32|13 (30|23 34|16 |33 |25|36|20(32 |14 |32|23|32|27|36(18 |38|18 |30

advancement

Warking conditions that are too difficult 22 18 | 2118 22|18 |19 |16 23|18 23|19 20|18 24|18 |20| 1/ |23 |18|22|18 |23 19|23 |13 |22 25|19 |18

Unsupportive, unreliable and/or 19~ 17 |19 |18 |18| 15|17 |16|18|17|21|17|18|19 |17 |13 |19 |18 |18 |15|18 |17 (19| 15|19 |13 /18|15 |18 |12

uninspiring managers
Lack of interesting, meaningfulwork 18 14 |20 14 |17 |13 |18 |14 |18 |13 |21 1/ |20 14 |16 |12 |22 |14 116 | 15|15 | 11 2112|2213 |16 |13 | 17 | 11
“”S“PPD“‘VEa”d/m“”fe”ab'ePEUF’V'VEDf; 15 12 ||| 72|13 7|e|1s|0|1s|12|17|12|15]12|14| 11|17 12|14|12 20| 10|15 14|16 |10

Unsafe workplace environment 11 14 |13 |15 9 |13 |12 | 12| 11 1510 |18 |12 1570 |12 [12 |16 | T2 | T3 T[4 110115 112 113 | 11| 8

Lack of workplace flexibility 15 10 |16 | 9 |14 12|17 |12 \14 | 9 |12 1016 | T T} 8 [ 17 1113 | 11 (12| 8 |16 | 11|16 9 |15 9| 1 |10
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About the social and environmental crises, what should be our priority?

COUNTRY AVERAGE ([T D e .
FRANCE |
UNITEDKINGDOM =
GERMANY [
ey g 0 52 | 48
IN THE FACE OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL UNITED STATES B
“AND DECISVE ACTION, EVENF I wean o I N R
AND DECISIVE ACTION, EVEN IF IT
MEANS ASKING PEOPLE TO MAKE BRAZIL [ES3
FINANCIAL EFFORTS MEXICO =]
FACED WITH THE ECONOMIC AND CHINA 73
SOCIAL SITUATION, WE MUST TAKE INDIA = 55
QUICK AND ENERGETIC MEASURES, —
EVEN IF IT MEANS PUTTING THE Morocco [ o6
ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUE ON THE BACK SAUDI ARABIA [
BURNER FOR THE MOMENT SOUTH AFRICA

Question : About the social and environmental crises, what should be our priority? (Whole sample)
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Between the environmental crisis and social crisis, which one should take priority?

IN THE FACE OF THE
ENVIRONMENTAL EMERGENCY, WE
MUST TAKE QUICK AND DECISIVE
ACTION, EVEN IF IT MEANS ASKING
PEOPLE TO MAKE FINANCIAL
EFFORTS

FACED WITH THE ECONOMIC AND
SOCIAL SITUATION, WE MUST TAKE
QUICK AND ENERGETIC MEASURES,

EVEN IF IT MEANS PUTTING THE

ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUE ON THE

BACK BURNER FOR THE MOMENT

AVERAGE

BY GENDER

Male

Female

BY AGE

Less than 35 yo
From 35 to 55 yo
More than 55 yo

BY SOCIAL GRADE

White collars
Blue collars
Inactive
Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL

Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

Left

Center

Right

No affiliation

50 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

13 Countries Average

40 | 51 |

52 | 48 |
40 | 51 |

6 High-Income

Countries Average*

|48 [ 52 |
46 | 54 |

46 | 54 |
46 | 54 |

26 | 54 |

56 1 as |

7 Emerging Countries
Average**

54 | 46 |

54 | 46 |

54 | 46 |
61 | 39 |

53 | a7 |

54 | 46 |
51 | 49 |
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7\

LOVE / BELONGING

SAFETY

PHYSIOLOGICAL NEEDS

il [ Ipsos
- FIANSTITUTE  Impact
Future nvestment Intiative nstiers | 0N HUMAN

Ipsos ity




Social priorities - Place of social ties in the lives of citizens

Do you agree or disagree with the following sentences?

Nz *
e n C 11 g m ] = o -l B = I
o « Agree »
(Very satisfied + somewhat satisfied) E\SE:IEE FRANCE K';',T[';LEDDM GERMANY  ITALY '#ATTE'; JAPAN BRAZIL MEXICO CHINA  INDIA MOROCCO ASISEB”I:\ :E:IE':
In my life, | love and feel loved 81 81 81 78 77 83 B1 82 88 84 86 80 86 83
| have relatives [famlly, friends...) an whlom -8 a1 - -9 6 80 - - a3 a4 - 4 - -
| can count in case of a hard time
| rather often feel alone 48 38 45 38 49 46 45 51 36 38 71 57 B2 52
| have no-one with whom | can discuss 19 o8 10 90 13 35 40 42 90 10 63 51 54 16

important matters with

52 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

GAME CHANGERS M priority ~Efsmimute o



Social priorities - Place of social ties in the lives of citizens

13 Countries . 6 High-Income 7 Emerging
Average /0 AGREE  Countries Average 70 AGREE  Countries Average 70 AGREE

In my life, | love and feel loved

ERCaT - BNl - R -
ERC - ERE - KR
e : . EETIEEE -

| have relatives (family, friends...) on
whom | can count in case of a hard time

| rather often feel alone

Question : Do you agree or disagree with the following sentences?
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Social priorities - Place of social ties in the lives of citizens

) )
_ v

A P N o
C al A i L4 i
% « Agree » VERace|  GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
(total agree + rather agree)
MALE FEMALE LES;?.'.;:AN FRD;;?: o MDER:JSAN EEVITIIFE!S CI]ELLLLI'\ERS INACTIVE | RETIREES HEIID;:ER MEEDDL:E?A LEDDVI‘.’IE? LEFT CENTER RIGHT AFFIS?\TIUN

In my life, | love and feel loved 81 81 81 81 80 83 84 78 77 85 83 80 78 83 82 81 75
| have relatives (family, friends...)

onwhom | cancountincaseofa 78 78 78 80 78 77 82 77 74 78 82 77 73 79 77 79 7
hard time

| rather often feel alone 48 47 50 58 49 36 47 50 57 33 47 48 50 48 48 46 49

|have no-onewithwhom Ican g9 | 4y | 37 | 45 | 40 | 30 | 38 | 43 | 45 | 28 | 37 | 33 | 42 | 38 | 37 | 38 | 40
discuss important matters with

54 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022
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Where do you prioritize your belonging?

N LA * [ ] N
C 1M sEm ] = o il = =
COUNTRY UNITED UNITED SAUDI  SOUTH
AVERAGE  TRANCE | nnoy GERMANY ITALY oo JAPAN  BRAZIL MEXICO CHINA  INDIA MOROCCO ,copin  AFRICA
... to humanity 15 14 n 9 19 13 9 16 10 21 20 23 16 16
... to your country 12 12 9 5 8 8 12 8 7 26 18 18 24 7
..toa specifit? group [ie in terms of 5 5 5 3 3 5 1 v 3 5 4 12 4 10
ethnicity, religion, gender...)
... to your group of friends 5 8 7 n 5 8 3 B 2 2 B 3 4 4
... to your city 4 2 2 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 6 5 6 e
... to your region 4 4 2 3 3 4 5 3 2 3 8 3 3 3
... to your neighborhood 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 - 1 4 2 2 3
... to your professional team 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 - 2 2
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Where do you your belonging?

6 High-Income
13 Countries Average Countries Average*

voyoursory [ 51 I 57
... to humanity - 15 - 13
... to your country - 12 - 9

(ie in terms of ethnici;c.\./,t:lei;ﬂffgitacngd;orﬂ . 5 I 3
... to your group of friends . 5 . 7

... to your city I 4 I 3

... to your region I 4 I 4

... to your neighborhood I 2 I 2

... to your professional team I 2 I 2

Question : Do you feel first and foremost that you belong...? (To employed people )

56 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022 GAME CHANGERS @
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Which social connection is your priority?

>
y v
[% JaYa

) ® I o
C al A i @ q P
VERace|  GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
MALE | FeMALE | CESS THAN FROMSSTOMORE FHAN] OTE | coriang | INAGTIVE | RETIREes | "RER | MERUM | LOWER o ger | center | misHT | oM
..toyourfamily 57 48 54 48 50 59 48 b5 43 57 48 52 55 b4 b4 54 55
..tohumanity 15 17 14 16 15 15 14 13 18 16 16 16 12 16 15 12 15
... to your country 12 15 10 13 13 i 14 1 12 12 15 1 i 9 9 13 9
... to a specific group
(ie in terms of ethnicity, religion, b 4 6 5 6 2 5 4 5 3 5 4 ) b b 4 B
gender...)
... to your group of friends 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 B B 5 5
... to your city 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3
... to your region 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3
... to your neighborhood 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
... to your professional team 2 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 - - 2 2 1 e 2 2 e

Question : Do you feel first and foremost that you belong...? (To employed people )

57 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022
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Which social connection is your priority?

‘ il
ur ' [
COUNTRIES ‘ ' _!
B e e B THES AVERAGE GENDER AGE SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
AVERAGE orHeR,
LESS THAN |[FROM 35 TO|MORE THAN| WHITE BLUE HIGHER MEDIUM LOWER
MALE FEMALE 35 Y0 55 Y0 55Y0 COLLARS | COLLARS INACTIVE | RETIREES EDUC. EDUC. EDUC. LEFT CENTER RIGHT AF|:|LN|;IT||JN

7 EMERGING COUNTRIES AVERAGE

..toyourfamily 57 46 |53|45|61|47|60|44|56|45/63|52|64 |44 60| 51|55|45|63|46|54|43163|46\60|50|53|54|64|54] 61|43 | 61|49
tohumanity 13 17 [14 19| T {1614\ 1712|717 |13 |19 (12|15 | 1|16 |15 |19 |13 | 21|14 |18 |13 |18 |10| 15|16 |15 17 |14 | 8 |19 |12 |19

.toyourcounty 9 15 [T |17\ 7 1418|159 16|89 |15(10|17|7 |14|9|14|10|18|10|18|8 |1419 13| 8|9 (10|86 |12|15| 6|12

... to a specific group

[f|:|rexamp|einterms(;]fethnit;ityY 3 3 3| 414|/8|6|6|47|2/4/3|7|3|5|/5/6|2|613|6|3|6|4]7]4|/6|3|6|2|614]7

religion, gender...)

... to your group of friends 7 4 7141714101573/ 12/8|47|4714|6|2|7|417|4|6|4|/8|4|6|6|64]71|4
.toyourcity 3 4 |4]413|4|5|5/4|5|2|3[4|4]3/43|5|23]4|43]|5|3]4,/3/4|3|3]3|5/3|3
..toyourregon 4 4 |43 |3|4|4|414|3/3/3|3|46513/3|4|3/3]3|3|3|4|4]3|/3/4|3|4]4]5/3|3

..toyourneighborhood 2 2 (2|22 2|2 |2 |2|2|2|1 2|2 |2|2|3|3|2|1|2|2|2 /23 ,3|3|2|2|2/2|2]|2]|¢2

... to your professional team 2 2 eleje(tje|2(e|2(1 111413121 \-|-|-|-13[2(2/1 1112|2123 |2|1]2]]1

Question : Do you feel first and foremost that you belong...? (To employed people )
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Esteem priorities - Which of the following two opinions are you closer to?

IN YOUR COUNTRY, IT IS POSSIBLE TO
SUCCEED IN LIFE IF ONE IS AMBITIOUS AND

WORKS HARD

IN YOUR COUNTRY, IT IS VERY DIFFICULT TO
GET OUT OF THE SOCIAL ENVIRONMENT IN
WHICH ONE WAS BORN EVEN [F ONE MAKES A
REAL EFFORT

COUNTRY AVERAGE
FRANCE

UNITED KINGDOM
GERMANY

ITALY

UNITED STATES
JAPAN

BRAZIL

MEXICO

CHINA

INDIA

MOROCCO

SAUDI ARABIA
SOUTH AFRICA

60 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

-

= ORH | =l |
[ ] [ ] /Nl |

NONHE

63

56
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Esteem priorities - Opinion on the level of social determinism in citizens’ own countries

AVERAGE

BY GENOER

Male

Female

BY AGE

Less than 35 yo
From 35 to 55 yo
Maore than 55 yo

BY SOCIAL GRADE

White collars
Blue collars
Inactive
Retirees

BY EDUCATION LEVEL

IN YOUR COUNTRY, IT IS POSSIBLE
TO SUCCEED IN LIFE IF ONE IS

Higher education
Medium education
Lower education

BY PARTY AFFILIATION

AMBITIOUS AND WORKS HARD
IN YOUR COUNTRY, IT IS VERY

DIEFICULT TO GET OUT OF THE
SOCIAL ENVIRONMENT IN WHICH Ee:te:i
ONE WAS BORN EVEN IF ONE MAKES Right
A REAL EFFORT

61 @lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

13 Countries Average

60 [ 40 |

64 | 36 |

56 | 44 |

56 [ 44 |

6 High-Income

Countries Average

40 | 51
60 | 40

49 | 51 |

49 | o1
62 | 38 |
62 | 38 |

7 Emerging Countries
Average

[ 62 | 38 |

64 | 36 |

| ea | 36 |
67 | 33 |

61 | 39 |
61 | 39 |
70 | 30 |

64 | 36

51 | 49
65 | 35 |

No affilation
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Esteem priorities - Overall satisfaction with one’s life

SATISFIED
COUNTRYAVERAGE ( INNFEFEEEN = HEE'EEEE -
GVNHE W 14 SO 21 | 6
UNITEDKINGDOM Si= IV s
GERMANY 80
RSN Bl 11 G0 23 | 6
UNITED STATES E= EEEEVAEE iy o
JAPAN @ 57
BRAZIL [ 21  [S3E e 20 | 6 it
MEXICO |- 84
CHINA 73
INDIA == - ey a0
MOROCCO [l 53 24 | 6 L
SAUDI ARABIA |23 53 86
SOUTHAFRICA p= INEEET I vl o/

VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATISFIED
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Esteem - Overall satisfaction with one’s life

6 High-Income 7 Emerging
13 Countries Average SATISFIED Countries Average SATISFIED Countries Average SATISFIED
AVERAGE BTEE 75 [ 21 [cIWE | 18 ©
BY GENDER
Male | 18 5 BCEE 5 | 17 5t
Female | 20 [c e 7 | 19 5
BY AGE
Less than 35 yo | 190 P | 21 |cIE ErR1 78
From 35 to 55 yo 73 | 23 |8 EE | 18 |6
More than 55 yo BERN3 7 | 19 |5 S | 16 & E]
BY SOCIAL GRADE
White collars E@1 &0 ERE1 7° | 15 4 Y
Blue collars FEEE 7 10 67 | 21 S
Inactive IEZEE] ©S 61 74
Retirees | 16 4 Il [ 15 4 Y EER1 78
BY EDUCATION LEVEL
Higher education | 17 b L | 18 5 EE] o
Medium education | 20 |c I | 20 [c e | 20 5
Lower education IR | 24 |9 Y | 19 |3 ]
BY PARTY AFFILIATION
Left | 18 F | 18 | 18 /e
Center 74 77 | 22 oIk
Right | 18 5 I | 20 b | 16 5 E!
No affiliation | 23 (3G 63 [ 20 o I

VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATISFIED
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Esteem - Feeling of living a better or worse life than their parents

BETTER WORSE

COUNTRY AVERAGE 57 14
FRance I EM 38 21
UNITEDKINGDOM  Ef= 52 17
GERMANY [ 55 13
TaLy BB L__15 | 6 [EECHEY
UNITED STATES E= 57 15
JAPAN @ 15 | 8 [l 23
BRAZIL 53 Bl 63 10
mexica [+l BA ©0
CHINA R 7
INDIA e 37 80
Morocco [ BEENE 62 1
SAUDI ARABIA 70 8
SOUTH AFRICA  pe= [ 11 | 6 L 17

REALLY BETTER RATHER WORSE REALLY WORSE
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Esteem - Feeling of living a better or worse life than their parents

6 High-Income 7 Emerging
13 Countries Average "' Countries Average """ "***  Countries Average VO
AVERAGE m 57 W |y 4 18 E 56 10
BY GENDER
Male ] s B 4 8 el s8 10
Femnale Ml 54 14 EIE 44 19 FE] 64 10
BY AGE
Less than 35 yo E] 61 T a3 48 717 El 68 8
From 35 to 55 yo 3 54 16 [ 15 | 8 IEEIEIEEE E] 65
Mare than 55 yo M) 57 13 BE] 53 14 EE] 64 12
BY SOCIAL GRADE
White collars EEl 62 12 1 52 16 EE] 59 10
Blue collars ME] 2 14 'E 33 37 20 El 84 10
Inactive M3 == 7 H [ 17 [9 eI 21 62
Retirees Bzl 62 T Ml 59 12 Zl s3 9
BY EDUCATION LEVEL
Higher education Bl 63 Bl s0 5 Bl 2 7
Medium education M1 56 15 3 4 9 Bzl 64 m
Lower education M3 s2 15 mE 4 20 21 a1 m
BY PARTY AFFILIATION
Left M) so 13 B s5 15 EE] s6 10
Center BE 53 19 Ad 4 20 116 JcT: I
Right M1 58 B3 4 8 El 4 8
No affiliation Ml « v A 32 2 EEl 57 2

REALLY BETTER RATHER WORSE REALLY WORSE
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SELF ACTUALISATION
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SELF-ACTUALISATION
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Self-Actualisation as a priority: Would you say that you feel that...?

... your life has real meaning ... you have led your life as the best you could,
according to your qualities, your interests, and

YES your opportunities YES

COUNTRYAVERAGE (. HETENN 1 H3I g0 HEEE 5 R 77

FRANCE | I HEEIWVCNNENE 72 EEEEDOANE? s3

UNITEDKINGDOM i EEZEPEVEEEE 72 B 2000 EEE 72

GERMANY B  IPPENINCTINNEEN! 7 EEDOSEEER 7

TAly | HEEENYESINEE 3 EEDENEEE 74

UNITEDSTATES =  IIEVEENTINE? 51 HEEEEY T O0EEE 61

JAPAN @ 58 ERFENEEEE 47

BRAZIL [ 48 37 12 ]S 14 el

MExiCO H-§ HEEEYENE 2 HERFEEDEONE 90

YES, | D0 CHINA 3 51 EETSONEIEE 71

YES, SOMEWHAT INDIA o HEEEEENENEE 53 HEEESENNE 1 89
NO, NOT REALLY morocco [ IEREEEEEENNEE2 84  EEEENOEEYAL 1 68
NO, NOT AT ALL SAUDIARABIA B8 I ERTNEE 55 BEE) 20T 7o
NO OPINION SOUTH AFRICA [ 50 |37 1 Oy 76
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To what extent is the priority of self-actualisation being achieved in different
demographics?

6 HIGH-INCOME COUNTRIES AVERAGE

7 EMERGING COUNTRIES AVERAGE

o &Y & ' = ek

u) COUNTRIES
/o « Yes » AVERAGE GENDER SOCIAL GRADE EDUCATION LEVEL PARTY AFFILIATION
(Yes, I do + Yes, somewhat]
LESS THAN [FROM 35 TO|MORE THAN|  WHITE BLUE HIGHER | MEDIUM | LOWER OTHER/
MALE | FEMALE |~ o o 550 550 | COLLARS | cOLLars | /NACTIVE | RETIREES | "L - EOuC. EOuc. LEFT | CENTER | RIGHT ND

AFFILIATION

.. your life has real meaning 73 87 |73 |88|72|86|73|86\68|66|77|89|78|849|67|88|63|83|79|688|75|89|73|86|69|84|75|90|76|86|75|88|65|83

... you have led your life as the best you
could, according to your qualities, your /3 80 |73 |81|73|78|70|7/8|68|80|73|83 |78 |84|64|/8|61|/4|83|82|75|82|74|/9|67|/6|76|85|73|7/3|75|84|63|75

interests, and your opportunities

Question : Would you say that you feel that...?
(Whole sample)
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In order to be happier in your life, what would you like to do and what should be
your priority?

S . = =2 Il =
L Il L7 [N lI E— o * &

COUNTRY UNITED UNITED SAUDI SOUTH
AVERAGE FRANCE KINGDOM GERMANY  ITALY STATES JAPAN  BRAZIL MEXICO CHINA INDIA  MOROCCO ARABIA  AFRICA

Earn more maoney 18 14 28]

Be healthier you or a close family
member]

Have time to pursue your passions

Have time to care for your family 10 7 12 13 8 il 4 13 17 7 17 6 10 10

Have a more interesting, inspiring job 9 8 6 5 9 6 4 12 14 8 7 13 13 8

Having time to hellp othe-rs, to be |nvlol\{ed 7 4 4 4 5 5 4 8 8 5 g 10 g 1
in charity or association

Find the person of your life 6 8 8 10 8 7 7 4 4 4 6 2 2 3

Change location, region, or country 6 il 8 7 6 5 3 9 4 3 6 7 3 5

Have children/grandchildren 4 4 4 7 7 3 4 2 2 2 4 3 6 2

Be more recngm?ed by othe-rs for your 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 7 4 5 4 5
merits and achievements

Get married 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 4 3 5 2
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n

RELIABILITY OF RESULTS
Self completion online surveys IIS

To ensure the overall reliability of a survey, all possible error components must be taken into account.
That is why Ipsos imposes strict controls and procedures at each stage of the survey process.

UPSTREAM OF THE DATA COLLECTION
Sample : structure and representativeness

Questionnaire : the questionnaire is worded by following an editing
pracess with 12 compulsaory standards. It is proofread and approved at a
senior level and then sent to the client for final validation. The
programming (or questionnaire script) is tested by at least 2 people
and validated.

Data collection : the interviewers are trained in survey technigues

through a dedicated training module prior to any participation in a survey.

In addition, they receive or attend a detailed briefing at the start of each
survey.

DURING THE DATA COLLECTION

Sampling : Ipsos imposes very strict operating rules for its selection
frame in order to maximize the random nature of the sample selection:
random selection from telephone listings, quota method, etc.

@lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

GAME CHANGERS @

Fieldwork monitoring : collection is monitored and checked
(exclusive link, IP validation, panelists’ behavior monitoring
penetration, interview length, consistency of responses, participation
rate, number of reminders, etc.)

DOWNSTREAM OF THE DATA COLLECTION

The results are analyzed in accordance with the statistical analysis
methods (confidence interval versus sample size, significance tests).
The first results are systematically checked against the raw results
from the data collection. The consistency of results is also checked
(particularly the results observed versus comparison sources in our
possession).

In cases where sample weighting is used (margin calibration
method), this is checked by the processing teams (DP) and then
validated by the survey teams.

FANSTITUTE
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OUR COMMITMENT

¢

PROFESSIONAL CODES, QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND DATA PROTECTION

Ipsos is a member of the following French and European
professional Market Research and Opinion bodies:

P SYNTEC (www.syntec-etudes.com), French Union of Market
Research companies

® ESOMAR (www.esomar.org) the European Society for
Opinion and Market Research

Ipsos France is consequently committed to applying the
ICC/ESOMAR code for opinion and market research. This code of
conduct defines the ethical rules for Market Research
professionals and sets out the protection offered to participants.

Ipsos France complies with the applicable laws. Ipsos has
appointed a Data Protection Officer and has implemented a
compliance plan to GOPR (Reglement (UE) 2016/679). For mare
information about the Ipsos Data Protection & Privacy Palicy
relative to personal data : https://www.ipsos.com/en/privacy-

data-protection

@lpsos - Future Investment Initiative Institute - August 2022

The retention period applicable to interviewees’ personal data be as
follows, unless otherwise agreed with the client :

Rt © 12 months upon Ad Hoc Study completion
il » 3 years upon each wave completion of a Continuous Study.

Ipsos France has received ISO 20252: 2012 certification by ~ AFNOR

CERTIFICATION

e This document was drawn up in accordance with these
international Codes and Quality standards. The technical
elements relative to the execution of the project are described
in methodological approach or survey overview in the report.

afag

e This project was carried out in accordance with these
international Codes and Quality standards

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the world's third largest market research company, present
in 80 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and
scientists have built unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide
true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions
and motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or
employees. We serve more than 5000 clients across the world with
75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris

since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120 and the
Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service
(SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
WWW.ipsos.com

GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need of reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need mare than a data supplier, they
need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant information
and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide the
most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and Peaple.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity, speed
and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.
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